Township of Wheatland
December 13, 2018

Town Fund $ 91,422.54
Town Fund - Administration $ 5,371.37
Park Fund $ 49.97
Assessor $ 6,248.74
General Assistance $ -
Road and Bridge $ 3,765.80
Road & Bridge - Administration $ -
Special Hard Road $ 50,945.63
Culvert Fund $ -
Cemetery Fund $ 2,157.46
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 159,961.51
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Township of Wheatland
Board of Trustee's Monthly Meeting
Detailed Disbursements by Fund

December 13, 2018

Num Date Name Account Amount
10 - Town Fund

EFTS 11-18a 11/16/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - Payroll Liabilities 3,513.00
EFTS 11-18a 11/16/2018  internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - I} 590.91
EFTS 11-18a 11/16/2018  internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - 590.91
EFTS 11-18a 11/16/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - 2,526.86
EFTS 11-18a 11/16/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 2,526.86
WP 11-15-18 11/16/2018  lllinois Department of Revenue 2500 - Payroll Liabilities 1,897.93
22849 11/27/2018  Jim Hofman 4113 - Temporary Help 588.00
22850 11/27/2018  Robert Segal 4113 - Temporary Heip 529.75
22851 11/27/2018  Edmund Snitkc 113 - Temporary Help 598.00
22852 11/27/2018  Heaith Care Service Corporation 4138 - Health Insurance 2,321.50
22852 11/27/2018  Health Care Service Corporation 2516 - Health Insur. - Blue Cross 552.51
22853 11/27/2018  Humana Dental 4138 - Heaith Insurance 109.64
22853 11/27/2018  Humana Dental 2517 - Dental Insurance - Humana 69.89
11/28/2018  QuickBooks Payroll Service 2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 18,308.20

EFTS 11-18b 11/30/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - Payroll Liabiliti 2,410.00
EFTS 11-18b 11/30/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - Payroll Liab 375.26
EFTS 11-18b 11/30/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - Payroll Liabi 375.26
EFTS 11-18b 11/30/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - Payroll Liab 1,604.52
EFTS 11-18b 11/30/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 - Payroll Liab 1,604.52
WP 11-30-18 11/30/2018  IMlinois Department of Revenue 2500 - Payroll Liabi 1,204.14
22874 12/13/2018  Andromeda Technology Solutions 4921 - Website Maintenace 135.00
22875 12/13/2018  Canon Financial Services, Inc 4926 - Office Equipment Purchase 244.00
22876 12/13/2018  Comcast Business 4267 - Telecommunications 632.69
22877 12/13/2018 Comcast 4267 - Telecommunications 262.94
22878 12/13/2018  JRM Consulting Inc 4920 - Computer Software & Hardware 115.82
22878 12/13/2018  JRM Consulting Inc 4920 - Computer Software & Hardware 800.11
22879 12/13/2018  Off the Press 4551 - Office Supplies 222.00
22880 12/13/2018  Staples Business Credit 4551 - Office Supplies 192.14
22881 12/13/2018  Task Force Cleaning Inc 4231 - Building Maintenance 520.00
22882 12/13/2018  Trii-County Stockdale Company of Joliet 4930 - Building Improvements - New 21.00
22883 12/13/2018  Deb Holscher 4551 - Office Supplies 9.96
22883 12/13/2018  Deb Holscher 4676 - Senior Services 45,62
22884 12/13/2018  Carolyn P. Rominger 4113 - Temporary Help 20.00
22884 12/13/2018  Carolyn P. Rominger 4297 - Rentals 85.00
22873 12/13/2018  Markham, Amber 4113 - Temporary Help 20.00
22885 12/13/2018  Brandolyn Pocius 4113 - Temporary Help 20.00
22886 12/13/2018  Bankcard Processing Center 4551 - Office Supplies 72.70
22886 12/13/2018  Bankcard Processing Center 4920 - Computer Software & Hardware 30.00
22886 12/13/2018  Bankcard Processing Center 4544 - Postage / Printing 150.00
22886 12/13/2018  Bankcard Processing Center 4676 - Senior Services 114.98
22881 12/13/2018  Task Force Cleaning Inc. 4231 - Building Maintenance 650.00
22888 12/13/2018 lilinois Public Risk Fund 4136 - Workman Compensation 737.69
22886 12/13/2018  Bankcard Processing Center 4113 - Temporary Help 48.88
12/13/2018  QuickBooks Payroll Service 2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 29,110.46

WP 12-15-18 12/13/2018  lllinois Department of Revenue 2500 - Payroll Liabilities 1,985.56
22874 12/13/2018  Andromeda Technology Solutions 4921 - Website Maintenace 135.00
22877 12/13/2018 Comcast 4267 - Telecommunications 26294
22876 12/13/2018 Comcast Business 4267 Telecommunications 635.56
22890 12/13/2018  Dahlberg Accounting Solutions Inc 4211 - Accounting and Audit Services 1,500 .45
EFTS 12-18a 12/17/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 * Payroll Liabiliti 3,824.00
EFTS 12-18a 12/17/2018  internal Revenue Service Center 2500 617 85
EFTS 12-18a 12/17/2018  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 617 85
EFTS 12-18a 12/17/2018  internal Revenue Service Center 2500 2,64179
EFTS 12-18a 12/17/2618  Internal Revenue Service Center 2500 2,841.79
Totai 10 - Town Fund 91,422 54
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Num Date

Name

Account

Amount

11 - Town Fund Admin

22852 11/27/2018
22853 11/27/2018
22853 11/27/2018

IMRF 11-18a 12/05/2018

IMRF 11-18a 12/05/2018

IMRF 11-18a 12/05/2018

22887 12/13/2018
Total 11 - Town Fund Admin

13 - Park Fund
22869 12/13/2018
Total 13 - Park Fund

15 - Assessors Office

22852 11/27/2018
22853 11/27/2018
22853 11/27/2018
22870 12/13/2018
22871 12/13/2018
22871 12/13/2018
22872 12/13/2018
22873 12/13/2018
22887 12/13/2018
22888 12/13/2018
22889 12/13/2018
22870 12/13/2018

Total 15 - Assessors Office

50 - Road and Bridge

19194 12/13/2018
19194 12/13/2018
18194 12/13/2018
19194 12/13/2018
19194 12/13/2018
19195 12/13/2018
19196 12/13/2018
19196 12/13/2018
19196 12/13/2018
19197 12/13/2018
19196 12/13/2018

Total 50 - Road and Bridge

60 - Special Hard Road

Auto Withdr 11/23/2018
19151 11/27/2018
19151 11/27/2018
19152 11/27/2018
19152 11/27/2018
IMRF 11-18 12/05/2018
IMRF 11-18 12/05/2018
IMRF 11-18 12/05/2018
19159 12/13/2018
19160 12/13/2018
19160 12/13/2018
19161 12/13/2018
19162 12/13/2018
181863 12/13/2018
19163 12/13/2018

19163 12/73/2048

Health Care Service Corporation
Humana Dental

Humana Dental

inois Municipal Retirement Fund
nois Municipal Retirement Fund
inois Municipai Retirement Fund
Dearborn National

ComEd Park #6018

Health Care Service Corporation
Humana Dental

Humana Dental

AT&T Mobility

JRM Consulting Inc

JRM Constuilting Inc

Chuck, Kern

Markham, Amber

Dearborn National

inois Public Risk Fund 4136
Alissa Anderson 4850
ATE&T Mobility 4267
Fastenal Company 4571
Fastenal Company 4571
Fastenal Company 4571
Fastenal Company 4571
Fastenal Company 4571
NAPA Auto Parts 4935
Bankcard Processing Center 4870
Bankcard Processing Center 4830 -
Bankcard Processing Center 4544 -
Interstate Battery System of SW Chicagi4935 -
Bankcard Processing Center 4920 -

WageWorks

Health Care Service Corporation
Health Care Service Corporation
Humana Dental

Humana Dental

inois Municipal Retirement Fund
nois Municipal Retirement Fund
lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund
Sarah Ziolkowski

Atlas Bobcat, LLC

Atlas Bobcat, LLC

ATET Mobility

Boughton Trucking & Materials
Cintas #344

Cintas #344

tas #344

4138

4138 -
2517 -
2510 -
2510 -
2510 -

- Heaith Insurance

Health Insurance

Dental Insurance - Humana
IMRF Payable

IMRF Payable

IMRF Payable

4138d - Life Insurance - Dearborn

4261 -

4138

4138 -

2517

4267 -
4220 -
4220 -
4139 -
4850 -

ies

Health Insurance

Health Insurance

Dental Insurance - Humana
Telecommunications
Subcontractor Fees
Subcontractor Fees

Training / Educational Classes
Mileage

4138d - Life Insurance - Dearborn

- Workman Compensation
' Mileage
Telecommunications

Small Tools

Small Tools

Small Tools

Small Tools

Small Tools
Contingency

Travel & Conference
Dues

Postage / Printing
Contingency
Computer Software & Hardware

4138c - Wage Works Debit Card

4138

2516 -

4138
2517

2510 -

2510
2510
4538
4935

4835 -
4267 -

4294
4298
4298
4298

Health Insurance

Health Insur. - Blue Cross
Health Insurance

Dental Insurance - Humana
IMRF Payable

IMRF Payable

IMRF Payable

Snow Removal Supplies
Contingency

Contingency
Telecommunications
Drainage Maintenance
Uniforms & PPE
Uriforms & PPE
Uriforms & PPE

1,087.34
54.82
122.55
739.00
1,046.11
2,313.05
8.50

—_——
5,371.37

45.97

_——

49.97

3,576.39
274.10
69.89
3823
1,000.00
1,000.00
82.09
17.99
42.50
69.53
38.78
38.23
6,248.74

135.97
-129.64
26.07
30.42
1,170.79
146.31
1,666.98
18.00
369.00
251.90
80.00

3,765.80

128.75
3,430.07
260.78
274 10
50.51
1,140.22
1,306.85
2,889.64
50.00
862 18
594 37
389 54
1,361.81
35 060
35.GC

3500
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Num Date Name Account Amount
19163 12/13/2018  Cintas #344 4298 - Uniforms & PPE 35.00
19164 12/13/2018  City of Naperville 4261 es 77568
19165 12/13/2018  Continental Weather Service 4297 - Rentals 150.00
19166 12/13/2018  Crown Graphics 4298 - Uniforms & PPE 156.00
19167 12/13/2018 Diga-Talk 4267 - Telecommunications 379.52
19168 12/13/2018 EJ USA, Inc. 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 245.05
19168 12/13/2018  EJ USA, Inc. 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 98.67
19169 12/13/2018  CeorVe! Corporation 4137 - Worker's Comp - Self Pay 233.79
19169 12/13/2018  CorVel Comporation 4137 - Worker's Comp - Self Pay 764.92
19168 12/13/2018 EJ USA Inc. 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 197.34
18170 12/13/2018  Fastenal Company 4298 - Uniforms & PPE 193.55
19171 12/13/2018  Fuhrmann Engineering 4338 - Bridge Maintenance 4,000.00
19172 12/13/2018  Heritage FS, Inc, 32 4553 - Automobile Fuel/Qil 2,894.22
19173 12/13/2018  Home Depaot 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 143.99
19174 12/13/2018  Jim's Truck Inspection LLC 4935 - Contingency 45.00
19175 12/13/2018 nois Landscape Supply, LLC. 4294 - Drainage Maintenan 435.00
19176 12/13/2018  Meade Electric 4760 - Street Lights 514.12
19177 12/13/2018  NAPA Auio Parts 4538 - Snow Removal Supplies 56.97
19178 12/13/2018 NICOR 4261 - Utilities 533.95
19179 12/13/2018  Pomp's Tire Service, Inc. 4239 - Vehicle Equipment Maintenance 2,503.54
19179 12/13/2018 omp's Tire Service, Inc. 4935 - Contingency 1,583.78
19180 12/13/2018  RAS Land Management Co. 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 1,050.00
19181 12/13/2018  Rush Truck Ceriter - prev Chicago intl 4935 - Contingency 190 00
19182 12/13/2018  Service Industrial Supply 4538 - Snow Removal Supplies 9.60
19183 12/13/2018  Superior Asphalt Materials, LLC 4284 - Drainage Maintenance 291.61
19184 12/13/2018  Shreve Services, Inc. 42894  Drainage Maintenance 300.00
19185 12/13/2018  Trii-County Stockdale Company of Joliet 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 31.50
19188 12/13/2018  USIC Lacating Services, LLC 4284 - Drainage Maintenance 212.20
19187 12/13/2018  Vardal Survey Systems inc. 42594 - Drainage Maintenance 163.40
19188 12/13/2018  Water Praducts Company of Aurora, Inc 4284 Drainage Maintenance 558.79
19188 12/13/2018  Water Products Company of Aurora, inc 4294 Drainage Maintenance 2,991.20
19189 12/13/2018  Dearborn National 4138d - Life Insurance - Dearbomn 51.00
19190 12/13/2018  Illinois Publiic Risk Fund 4136 - Workman Compensation 3,275.78
19163 12/13/2018  Cintas #344 4298 - Uniforms & PPE 35.00
19179 12/13/2018  Pomp's Tire Service, Inc. 4935 - Contingency 1,115.50
19191 12/13/2018  Hunter Asphalt Paving, Inc. 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 10,913.18
19163 12/13/2018  Cintas #344 4298 - Uniforms & PPE 35.00
19161 12/13/2018  AT&T Mobility 4267 - Telecommunications 379.39
19192 12/13/2018  C & S Stump Grinding 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 108.00
19193 12/13/2018  Norwalk Sales Company 4294 - Drainage Maintenance 408.00
19169 12/13/2018  CorVel Corporation 4137 - Worker's Comp - Self Pay 42.57

Total 60 - Special Hard Road 50,945.63
80 - Cemetery Fund
1132 12/13/2018  Jim Hofman 4300 - Grave Openings 200.00
1132 12/13/2018  Jim Hofman 4310 - Grave Markings 37.50
1133 12/13/2018  Rich Grommon 4300 - Grave Openings 200.00
1133 12/13/2018  Rich Grommon 4310 - Grave Markings 37.50
1134 12/13/2018  Cemetery Management Inc. 4300 - Grave Openings 1,000.00
1135 12/13/2018  Chicago Truibune Media Group 4950 - Miscellaneous Expenses 438.32
1132 12/13/2618  Jim Hofman 4950 - Miscellaneous Expenses 9.95
1132 12/13/2018  Jim Hofman 4950 - Miscellaneous Expenses 39.43
1132 12/13/2018  Jim Hofman 4950 Miscellaneous Expenses 194.76
Total 80 - Cemetery Fund 2,157 .46
TOTAL 159,961.51
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